Canberra Institute of Technology (Institute Board Member) Appointment 2016 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2016-450

made under the

Canberra Institute of Technology Act 1987, s10 (2)(d)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Canberra Institute of Technology (Institute Board Member) Appointment 2016 (No 1)*.

2 Commencement

This instrument is taken to have commenced on 1 July 2016.

3 Appointment of Institute Board Members

I appoint Mr Waris Mughal to be the Student Member of the Institute Board.

4 Term of appointment

Mr Waris Mughal is appointed until 30 June 2017 or until he is no longer a student of the Institute, whichever occurs first.

Meegan Fitzharris Minister for Higher Education, Training and Research

10 August 2016